

## Sarojini Naidu College for Women

(Govt. Sponsored)

30 Jessore Road, Kolkata - 700 028

Phone: 2559-2583, 2529-1985

Ref. No.:
-----------

Date: 16/2/24

## **NOTICE**

It is hereby notified that the Cultural committee of Sarojini Naidu College for Women is going to organize a programme 'MY MOTHER LANGUAGE MY PRIDE' to celebrate the International Mother Language Day on 21st February 2024 at 11 a.m at the Seminar Hall of Sarojini Naidu College for Women. Before the cultural programme to commemorate Mother Language Day, a procession will be organised. All the Teaching, Non-teaching staff and students are cordially invited to join us and make the day a success.

Vrhila Itil

Principal 16, 2.24

Sarojini Naidu College

for Women

Govt. Sponsored



## Sarojini Naidu College for Women

(Govt. Sponsored)

30 Jessore Road, Kolkata - 700 028

Phone: 2559-2583, 2529-1985

Ref. No. :	*****************
------------	-------------------

Date: 16/2/24

## নোটিশ

এতদ্বারা সবাইকে জানানো যাচ্ছে আগামী 21.02.2024 আন্তর্জাতিক মাতৃভাষা দিবস পালন উপলক্ষ্যে বেলা 11 টায় সেমিনার হলে 'আমার গর্ব আমার মাতৃভাষা' শীর্ষক একটি অনুষ্ঠানের আয়োজন করা হয়েছে। ওইদিন অনুষ্ঠানের পূর্বে একটি পদযাত্রারও আয়োজন করা হয়েছে। এতদুপলক্ষে সকল অধ্যাপক, অধ্যাপিকা, শিক্ষাকর্মী বন্ধু ও ছাত্রীদেরকে সবিনয়ে অনুষ্ঠানে উপস্থিত থাকতে অনুরোধ করা হচ্ছে।

> Vernila Idil Principal 16. 2.24 Sarojini Naidu College

for Women Govt. Sponsored